
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3 

 

NUECES COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT  

AND TEXAS HEALTH INSTITUTE 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Nueces County Hospital District and Texas Health Institute (Contractor 

herein) entered into a Contract on October 27, 2020 for services for a Dashboard 

Initiative for the purpose of responding to and serving Nueces County’s diverse 

community members to confirm the Dashboard’s health equity framework, metrics, and 

environmental scan to reflect the community’s needs and priorities for Nueces County. 

 

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract between Nueces County Hospital District 

and the Texas Health Institute was designated as November 01, 2020 to February 28, 

2021. 

 

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2021, the parties amended the original contract and 

executed Amendment 1, extending the expiration date of the original contract from 

February 28, 2021 to March 23, 2021. 

WHEREAS, on March 09, 2021, the parties executed Amendment 2, extending the 

expiration date of the original contract from February 28, 2021 to April 13, 2021. 

 

WHEREAS, the parties recognizing the need for additional time to complete the work 

designated in the original contract wish to extend the term of the Contract; 

 

NOW THEREFORE, Nueces County Hospital District and Texas Health Institute in 

consideration of the mutual agreements contained in the original contract, Amendment 1 

and Amendment 2 and the additional time provided pursuant to this amendment do 

hereby mutually agree: 

 

 

1. To strike Provision 1 in the original contract describing the term of the 

agreement as November 01, 2020 to February 28, 2021 and replace it 

with the following: 

 

Term of this Agreement shall be from November 1, 2020 to April 20, 2021.  

 

2. All other provisions of original contract shall remain the same.   This 

amendment does not provide for any changes/ amendments to the services 

or monies paid to the Contractor or any other provisions of the parties’ 

agreements already in effect. 

 

 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nueces County Hospital District and Texas Health Institute 

executed these presents in triplicate. 

 

 

 

IN CONCURRENCE WITH THE TERMS ABOVE: 

 

 

 

__________________________________________       Date:  _________________                                                                                             

Barbara Canales, Nueces County Judge  

Head of Emergency Management for Nueces County  

 

 

 

 

ACCEPTED AND AGREED: 

 

 

 

NUECES COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT              TEXAS HEALTH INSTITUTE   

 

 

 

______________________________          _________________________________ 

Jonny F. Hipp, ScD, FACHE                                       Ankit Sanghavi, BDS, MPH                                                            

Administrator/Chief Executive Officer    Executive Director 

 

 

 Date: _______________________                        Date:  ____________________________                                  

 

April 13, 2021

jonny
Typewritten Text
April 13, 2021

jonny
Typewritten Text


		2021-04-13T18:15:32-0500
	Jonny F. Hipp




